
Tiffin (12-8, 2-0 G-MAC) -vs- Cedarville (9-17, 1-3 G-MAC)
3/21/2026 at Cedarville, OH (Lady Jacket Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lexi Key (8-2)
Loss: Chesnie Patton (5-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Young First: James Frost 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:33   Attendance: 150   Weather: Partly cloudy, light wind, 65
Game notes:
- 6 innings; 8-run mercy rule

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Tiffin 0 3 0 3 0 4 10 12 2
Cedarville 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 1

Tiffin 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McKenna Scott ss 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Tori McPherson 2b 3 1 3 3 1 0 0
Jessica Miller lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Ella Esterby dp 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Reagan Mengerink c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Tori Abel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tara Gall 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Mackenzie Dietrick pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Key p 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Molly Koesters ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jadyn Bassi cf 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Gwen McMenemy rf 2 2 0 0 1 1 0
Ryan Wallace 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 12 9 5 2 6

2B: Jadyn Bassi (1)
SH: Lexi Key (1)
SB: Jadyn Bassi (1)
E: Gwen McMenemy (1); Ryan Wallace (1)

Cedarville 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macy Sidebottom rf/ph 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jayden O'Neal rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Gardner 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Anna Gorshak 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Anna Weathers c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lindsey Linker lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Chesnie Patton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Jones p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Wylie p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Weaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brynley Rung 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Leonard cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Camryn Taktak dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jordan Berry ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 4 1 0 6 4

HR: Anna Gorshak (1)
E: Ella Leonard (1)
DP: 1

Tiffin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lexi Key (W, 8-2) 6.0 4 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 23 23 11 1 71
Totals 4 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 23 23 11 1 71

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chesnie Patton (L, 5-5) 1.2 6 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 0 3 40
Madison Jones 1.2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 2 37
Emma Wylie 2.1 3 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 1 5 46
Emma Weaver 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Totals 12 10 9 5 2 0 0 0 0 28 34 5 10 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 1st TU CU
McKenna Scot grounded out to p (1-2 BKKFF). 0 0
Tori McPhers singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Jessica Mill singled to center field (3-2 KBBFB); Tori McPhers advanced to second. 0 0
Ella Esterby struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 0
Reagan Menge reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Jessica Mill advanced to second; Tori
McPhers out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 1st TU CU
Sidebottom popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Gardner singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Gorshak reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf (0-2 SF);
Gardner advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to third. 0 0
Weathers struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Linker struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0

Tiffin - Top of 2nd TU CU
Tara Gall singled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Lexi Key grounded out to c, SAC (0-0); Tara Gall advanced to third. 0 0
Jadyn Bassi singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Tara Gall scored. 1 0
Gwen McMenem struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 0
Jadyn Bassi stole second. 1 0
McKenna Scot singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 FFBFF); Jadyn Bassi scored. 2 0
Tori McPhers singled to left field, RBI (0-0); McKenna Scot scored. 3 0
Jones to p for Patton. 3 0
Jessica Mill grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS). 3 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 2nd TU CU
Jones popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 0
Rung flied out to lf to left center (1-2 SSB). 3 0
Leonard flied out to lf (1-2 FBF). 3 0

Tiffin - Top of 3rd TU CU
Ella Esterby fouled out to 1b (1-2 KFB). 3 0
Reagan Menge flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 3 0
Tara Gall grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 3rd TU CU
Taktak struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 3 0
Sidebottom fouled out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Gardner struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 0

Tiffin - Top of 4th TU CU
Lexi Key flied out to rf (3-2 BBFFB). 3 0
Jadyn Bassi doubled to center field (0-0). 3 0
Gwen McMenem walked (3-2 BBSFBFB). 3 0
McKenna Scot singled to center field (3-2 BBKBK); Gwen McMenem advanced to second; Jadyn Bassi
advanced to third. 3 0
Tori McPhers singled up the middle, 2 RBI, advanced to second (2-1 KBB); McKenna Scot advanced to third,
scored on a fielding error by cf, unearned; Gwen McMenem scored; Jadyn Bassi scored. 6 0
Wylie to p for Jones. 6 0
Jessica Mill grounded out to p (0-0). 6 0
Ella Esterby grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 6 0



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cedarville - Bottom of 4th TU CU
Gorshak homered to left center, RBI (1-1 FB). 6 1
Weathers struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 1
Linker grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 1
Wylie popped up to 2b (1-2 BKF). 6 1

Tiffin - Top of 5th TU CU
O'Neal to rf for Sidebottom. 6 1
Reagan Menge singled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 6 1
Tori Abel pinch ran for Reagan Menge. 6 1
Tara Gall grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Tori Abel out on the play. 6 1
Molly Koeste pinch hit for Lexi Key. 6 1
Molly Koeste grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 6 1

Cedarville - Bottom of 5th TU CU
Reagan Menge to c for Tori Abel. 6 1
Lexi Key to p for Molly Koeste. 6 1
Rung flied out to rf down the rf line (1-0 B). 6 1
Leonard flied out to lf (0-1 K). 6 1
Taktak singled through the left side (0-0). 6 1
Sidebottom pinch hit for O'Neal. 6 1
Sidebottom struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 6 1

Tiffin - Top of 6th TU CU
Sidebottom to rf. 6 1
Jadyn Bassi walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 6 1
Gwen McMenem reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-2 FF); Jadyn Bassi out at second p to ss. 6 1
McKenna Scot walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Gwen McMenem advanced to second. 6 1
Tori McPhers walked (3-0 BBBB); McKenna Scot advanced to second; Gwen McMenem advanced to third. 6 1
Jessica Mill singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Tori McPhers advanced to second; McKenna Scot scored;
Gwen McMenem scored. 8 1
Ella Esterby walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Jessica Mill advanced to second; Tori McPhers advanced to third. 8 1
Reagan Menge popped up to ss (0-1 F). 8 1
Tara Gall singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 FBFB); Ella Esterby advanced to second; Jessica Mill scored; Tori
McPhers scored. 10 1
Mackenzie Di pinch ran for Tara Gall. 10 1
Weaver to p for Wylie. 10 1
Lexi Key popped up to ss (0-0). 10 1

Cedarville - Bottom of 6th TU CU
Tara Gall to 1b for Mackenzie Di. 10 1
Gardner popped up to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 10 1
Gorshak singled through the left side (3-0 BBB). 10 1
Gorshak advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 1
Weathers popped up to ss down the lf line (1-2 SBF). 10 1
Linker popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 10 1


